


1941 OFFICERS OF THE

~ GULF YACHTING ASSOCIATION

-~ H. Hilton Green
Pensacola, Fla.
3 PRESIDENT




The bult Yachting Association

President
Vice-President
Secretary

WN—=OWVEN oA Whh-—

Sy e

o

Nov,

Oct.

Oct.

Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept.
Sept,

May
May
May
May
May
May
May

Sept.

1941

OFFICERS

.H. Hilton Green

... E. Bennett
.C. G. Ferguson

PRESENT MEMBER CLUBS

Club
Biloxi Yacht Club. .

Buccaneer Yacht Club. . . .

Fort Worth Boat Club.
(Associate Member)

Gulfport Yacht Club. . . ..

Houston Yacht Club . .
Maobile Yacht Club

(Eastern Shore Yacht Club)

Naval Air Station Yacht Club. .. .. ... . ...

Pass Christian Yacht Club

Pensacola Yacht Club
Southern Yacht Club.

St. Andrews Bay Yacht Club .
St. Petersburg Yacht Club . . .
Naval Air Station Yacht Club .

(Associate Member)

EX-MEMBER CLUBS OF THE ASSOCIATION

Sarasota, Fla.
B Mandeville,
........ Tampa, Fla.
Tarpon Springs, Fla.

Sarasota Yacht Club . .
St. Tammany Yacht Club

Tampa Yacht and Country Club.
Tarpon Springs Yacht Club

Pensacola Yacht Club
St. Petersburg Yacht Club
Southern Yacht Club

City

Biloxi, Miss,
Mob|le, Ala, itk
Fort Worth, Texas . , .

Gulfport, Miss.
LaPorte, Texas
Mobile, Ala,

Pensacola, Fla.

. Pass Christian, Miss.

. Pensacola, Fla.

New Orleans, La,
Panama City, Fla.

St. Petersburg, Fla.

. .Corpus Christi, Texas . .

La.

-Pensacolg, Fla.

. St. Petersburg, Fla.
. Mandeville, La.

First Year
of Lipton Cup
Competition

1922
1933
1940

1934
1921
1921

1232
1937
1920
1920
1935
1923
1941

1927
1926
1934
1927

Past Presidents of the Gull Yachting Association

1920—J. H. Cross. .

1921—Byrd Enochs
—J. P. Moore

1922—H. Falk

1923—E. G. Quina

1924—W. Milton Miller

1925—A. L. Gandy
1926—E. B. Overton .
1927—J). M. Kinabrew
1928—). S. Bonner
1929—J. S. Bonner
1930—A. Clark
1931—R. G. Patterson

1932—R. G. Patterson
1933—R. G. Patterson
1934—R. G. Patterson
1935—R. G. Patterson
1936—A. Capdevielle
1937—A. Capdevielle
1938—A. Capdevielle
1939—A. Capdevielle

1940—H. Hilton Green

. .Pensacola Yacht Club

Biloxi Yacht Club

. Biloxi Yacht Club

. .Houston Yacht Club
Pensacola Yacht Club
Southern Yacht Club

. .St. Petersburg Yacht Club

. .Eastern Shore Yacht Club

. Southern Yacht Club
.Houston Yacht Club

. .Houston Yacht Club
Sarasota Yacht Club
.Pensacola Yacht Club
Pensacola Yacht Club
Pensacola Yacht Club
Pensacola Yacht Club
Pensacola Yacht Club
Southern Yacht Club
Southern Yacht Club
Southern Yacht Club
Southern Yacht Club .
Pensacola Yacht Club

Year

Dropped Out

1st

1937
1924
1935
1927

President

. 2nd President
.. 3rd

. 4th

.5th
. .6th

. 7th
8th
Sth

10th

10th
11th
12th
12th
12th
12th
12th
13th

13th

13th
13th
. 14th

President
President
President
President
President
President
President
President
President
President
President
President
President
President
President
President
President
President
President
President



1941
Lipton Inter-Club Challenge
Trophy Hegatta

PRUGHRAM

FRIDAY, AUGUST 29, 1941
AT HOUSTON YACHT CLUB—SHOREACRES

Afternoon —Registration of Visiting Yachtmen.
5:00 P. M.—Course Instructions for Team Captains and Skippers.

SATURDAY, AUGUST 30, 1941
AT HOUSTON YACHT CLUB—SHOREACRES

9:30 A. M.—Fish Class Committee Chairmen Meeting.

9:30 A. M.—Board of Appeals Committee Meeting.
10:30 A. M.—Gulf Yachting Association Board of Governors Meeting.
1:00 P. M.—Drawing for Boats for First Race.

2:00 P. M.—Start of First Race.

2:00 P. M.—Open House.
6:00- 8:00 P. M.—Texas Ranch Barbecue,

8:00-10:00 P. M.—Calcutta Pool.

SUNDAY, AUGUST 31, 1941
AT HOUSTON YACHT CLUB—SHOREACRES

8:00 A. M.—Drawing for Boats for Second Race,
9:00 A. M.—Start of Second Race.

1:00 P. M.—Drawing for Boats for Third Race.
2:00 P. M.—Start of Third Race.

2:00 P. M.—Open House.

9:00-1:00—Lipton Regatta Dance.

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 1941
AT HOUSTON YACHT CLUB—SHOREACRES

8:00 A. M.—Drawing for Boats for Fourth Race.

9:00 A. M.—Start of Fourth Race.
12:00 A. M.—Presentation of Lipton Trophy and Individual Trophies.

1:00 P. M.—Drawing for Boats for Skipperette Race.
2:00 P. M.—Start of Skipperette Race.

~ 6:00 P. M.—Presentation of Skipperette Trophy.

3

Houston Yacht Club wishes to thank the Commander of the U. 5. Coast Guard, Galveston Division for the detail of Coast
Guard boats to patrol the course during the Lipton Cup Races.




