Tienty-Second APTIN REGATIA of the BULF YARITING ASSULTATION

# 1941 OFFICERS OF THE

# GULF YACHTING ASSOCIATION



H. Hilton Green Pensacola, Fla. PRESIDENT



E. Bennett St. Petersburg, Fla. VICE PRESIDENT



C. G. Ferguson Mandeville, La. SECRETARY-TREASURER

# The Gulf Yachting Association 1941

## **OFFICERS**

President H. Hilton Green Pensacola Yacht Club Pensacola, Fla.  Vice-President E. Bennett St. Petersburg Yacht Club St. Petersburg, Fla.  Secretary C. G. Ferguson Southern Yacht Club Mandeville, La.		
PRESENT MEMBER CLUBS		First Year
Club  1. Biloxi Yacht Club	City C  Biloxi, Miss. Mobile, Ala.	Lipton Cup ompetition 1922 1933
4. Gulfport Yacht Club 5. Houston Yacht Club 6. Mobile Yacht Club (Eastern Shore Yacht Club)	LaPorte, Texas	1921
7. Naval Air Station Yacht Club 8. Pass Christian Yacht Club 9. Pensacola Yacht Club 10. Southern Yacht Club 11. St. Andrews Bay Yacht Club 12. St. Petersburg Yacht Club 13. Naval Air Station Yacht Club (Associate Member)	Pass Christian, Miss. Pensacola, Fla. New Orleans, La. Panama City, Fla. St. Petersburg, Fla.	1937 1920 1920 1935 1923
		Year
EX-MEMBER CLUBS OF THE ASSOCI	ATION	Dropped Out
Sarasota Yacht Club     St. Tammany Yacht Club     Tampa Yacht and Country Club     Tarpon Springs Yacht Club	Sarasota, Fla. Mandeville, La. Tampa, Fla.	1927 1937 1926 1926 1934 1935
Past Presidents of t	he Gulf Yachting Associa	ation
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross	Pensacola Yacht Club	1st President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club	lst President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club	lst President 2nd President 3rd President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club	lst President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club	lst President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1924—W. Milton Miller	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club	lst President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1924—W. Milton Miller Sept. 1925—A. L. Gandy	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club St. Petersburg Yacht Club	1st President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President 7th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1924—W. Milton Miller Sept. 1925—A. L. Gandy Sept. 1926—E. B. Overton	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club St. Petersburg Yacht Club Eastern Shore Yacht Club	1st President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President 7th President 8th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1924—W. Milton Miller Sept. 1925—A. L. Gandy Sept. 1926—E. B. Overton Sept. 1927—J. M. Kinabrew	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club St. Petersburg Yacht Club Eastern Shore Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club	1st President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President 7th President 8th President 8th President 9th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross. Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1924—W. Milton Miller Sept. 1925—A. L. Gandy Sept. 1926—E. B. Overton Sept. 1927—J. M. Kinabrew Sept. 1928—J. S. Bonner	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club St. Petersburg Yacht Club Eastern Shore Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club	lst President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President 7th President 8th President 9th President 10th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross. Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1924—W. Milton Miller Sept. 1925—A. L. Gandy Sept. 1926—E. B. Overton Sept. 1927—J. M. Kinabrew Sept. 1928—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1929—J. S. Bonner	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club St. Petersburg Yacht Club Eastern Shore Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club	1st President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President 7th President 8th President 9th President 10th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1924—W. Milton Miller Sept. 1925—A. L. Gandy Sept. 1926—E. B. Overton Sept. 1927—J. M. Kinabrew Sept. 1928—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1929—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1930—A. Clark	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club St. Petersburg Yacht Club Eastern Shore Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Sarasota Yacht Club	lst President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President 7th President 8th President 9th President 10th President 10th President 11th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1924—W. Milton Miller Sept. 1925—A. L. Gandy Sept. 1926—E. B. Overton Sept. 1927—J. M. Kinabrew Sept. 1928—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1929—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1930—A. Clark Sept. 1931—R. G. Patterson	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Eastern Shore Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Sarasota Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club	1st President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President 7th President 8th President 9th President 10th President 10th President 11th President 12th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1924—W. Milton Miller Sept. 1925—A. L. Gandy Sept. 1926—E. B. Overton Sept. 1927—J. M. Kinabrew Sept. 1928—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1929—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1930—A. Clark Sept. 1931—R. G. Patterson Sept. 1932—R. G. Patterson	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Eastern Shore Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club	1st President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President 7th President 8th President 9th President 10th President 11th President 12th President 12th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1924—W. Milton Miller Sept. 1925—A. L. Gandy Sept. 1926—E. B. Overton Sept. 1927—J. M. Kinabrew Sept. 1928—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1929—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1930—A. Clark Sept. 1931—R. G. Patterson Sept. 1932—R. G. Patterson May 1933—R. G. Patterson	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club St. Petersburg Yacht Club Eastern Shore Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Sarasota Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club	1st President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President 7th President 8th President 9th President 10th President 11th President 12th President 12th President 12th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1924—W. Milton Miller Sept. 1925—A. L. Gandy Sept. 1926—E. B. Overton Sept. 1927—J. M. Kinabrew Sept. 1928—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1929—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1930—A. Clark Sept. 1931—R. G. Patterson Sept. 1932—R. G. Patterson	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club St. Petersburg Yacht Club Eastern Shore Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club	1st President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President 7th President 8th President 9th President 10th President 11th President 12th President 12th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1924—W. Milton Miller Sept. 1925—A. L. Gandy Sept. 1926—E. B. Overton Sept. 1927—J. M. Kinabrew Sept. 1928—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1929—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1930—A. Clark Sept. 1931—R. G. Patterson Sept. 1932—R. G. Patterson May 1933—R. G. Patterson May 1934—R. G. Patterson	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club St. Petersburg Yacht Club Eastern Shore Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club	lst President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President 7th President 8th President 9th President 10th President 11th President 12th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1925—A. L. Gandy Sept. 1926—E. B. Overton Sept. 1927—J. M. Kinabrew Sept. 1928—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1929—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1930—A. Clark Sept. 1931—R. G. Patterson Sept. 1932—R. G. Patterson May 1933—R. G. Patterson May 1935—R. G. Patterson May 1935—R. G. Patterson May 1935—R. G. Patterson May 1935—R. G. Patterson May 1936—A. Capdevielle May 1937—A. Capdevielle	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Eastern Shore Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club	lst President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President 7th President 8th President 9th President 10th President 11th President 12th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1925—A. L. Gandy Sept. 1926—E. B. Overton Sept. 1927—J. M. Kinabrew Sept. 1928—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1929—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1930—A. Clark Sept. 1931—R. G. Patterson Sept. 1932—R. G. Patterson May 1933—R. G. Patterson May 1934—R. G. Patterson May 1935—R. G. Patterson May 1935—R. G. Patterson May 1936—A. Capdevielle May 1937—A. Capdevielle May 1938—A. Capdevielle	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Eastern Shore Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Sarasota Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club	1st President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President 7th President 8th President 10th President 10th President 11th President 12th President 12th President 12th President 12th President 12th President 12th President 13th President 13th President 13th President
Nov. 1920—J. H. Cross Oct. 1921—Byrd Enochs —J. P. Moore Oct. 1922—H. Falk Sept. 1923—E. G. Quina Sept. 1925—A. L. Gandy Sept. 1926—E. B. Overton Sept. 1927—J. M. Kinabrew Sept. 1928—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1929—J. S. Bonner Sept. 1930—A. Clark Sept. 1931—R. G. Patterson Sept. 1932—R. G. Patterson May 1933—R. G. Patterson May 1935—R. G. Patterson May 1935—R. G. Patterson May 1935—R. G. Patterson May 1935—R. G. Patterson May 1936—A. Capdevielle May 1937—A. Capdevielle	Pensacola Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Biloxi Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Eastern Shore Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Houston Yacht Club Sarasota Yacht Club Pensacola Yacht Club Southern Yacht Club	1st President 2nd President 3rd President 4th President 5th President 6th President 8th President 9th President 10th President 11th President 12th President 13th President 13th President 13th President 13th President

# 1941 Lipton Inter-Club Challenge Trophy Regatta

# PROGRAM

### FRIDAY, AUGUST 29, 1941

AT HOUSTON YACHT CLUB—SHOREACRES

Afternoon —Registration of Visiting Yachtmen.

5:00 P. M.—Course Instructions for Team Captains and Skippers.

### SATURDAY, AUGUST 30, 1941

AT HOUSTON YACHT CLUB—SHOREACRES

9:30 A. M.—Fish Class Committee Chairmen Meeting.

9:30 A. M.—Board of Appeals Committee Meeting.

10:30 A. M.—Gulf Yachting Association Board of Governors Meeting.

1:00 P. M.—Drawing for Boats for First Race.

2:00 P. M.—Start of First Race.

2:00 P. M.—Open House.

6:00- 8:00 P. M.—Texas Ranch Barbecue.

8:00-10:00 P. M.—Calcutta Pool.

# SUNDAY, AUGUST 31, 1941

AT HOUSTON YACHT CLUB—SHOREACRES

8:00 A. M.—Drawing for Boats for Second Race.

9:00 A. M.—Start of Second Race.

1:00 P. M.—Drawing for Boats for Third Race.

2:00 P. M.—Start of Third Race.

2:00 P. M.—Open House.

9:00-1:00-Lipton Regatta Dance.

# MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 1941

AT HOUSTON YACHT CLUB—SHOREACRES

8:00 A. M.—Drawing for Boats for Fourth Race.

9:00 A. M.—Start of Fourth Race.

12:00 A. M.—Presentation of Lipton Trophy and Individual Trophies.

1:00 P. M.—Drawing for Boats for Skipperette Race.

2:00 P. M.—Start of Skipperette Race.

6:00 P. M.—Presentation of Skipperette Trophy.

Houston Yacht Club wishes to thank the Commander of the U. S. Coast Guard, Galveston Division for the detail of Coast Guard boats to patrol the course during the Lipton Cup Races.